10-16-2000 REC FORM PTC-1595 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa ord the attached original documents 101487601 WRD 10-2.00 or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: CDC Technologies, Inc. Edward L. Carver, Jr. Internal Address: Street Address: One Great Hill Road 3. Nature of conveyance: Oxford, Connecticut 06478 [X] Assignment Merger [] Security Agreement Change of Name Country: USA Other: Execution Date: October 14, 1997 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5,187,673 Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications and registrations concerning document should be mailed: involved:..... [1 Name: Mark D. Giarratana Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Internal Address: Cummings & Lockwood [X] Enclosed Street Address: Granite Square, 700 State Street Authorized to be charged to deposit account P.O. Box 1960 8. Deposit account number: 11-0231 City: New Haven State: CT Zip: 06509-1960

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Name of Person Signing: Robert L. Rispoli

Signature:

Date: September 26, 2000

account)

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [3]

10/13/2000 MTHAI1 00000302 5187673

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 011137 FRAME: 0893

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit

SEP 14 2000 15:09 FR EPSTEIN BECKER GREEN 212 251 4753 TO 579#20921#100#12 P.02/03

County of Fairfield

State of Connecticut

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that EDWARD L. CARVER, for good and valuable consideration tendered herewith, receipt of which obligation

is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto CDC

TECHNOLOGIES, INC., its successors and assigns, the technology identified on

Schedule 1 hereto, and all right, title and interest of the undersigned, vested and

contingent, therein and thereto, in perpetuity.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has hereunto set his hand and

seal this 14th day of October, 1997.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 14th day of October, 1997.

My Commission Expires 12/31/96

SEP 14 2000 15:09 FR EPSTEIN BECKER GREEN 212 251 4753 TO 579#20921#100#12 P.03/03

SCHEDULE 1

- 5.187.673, "Method and Apparatus for Determining the Distribution of Constituent Subpopulations Within a Population of particles Having Overlapping Subpopulations"
- 5.262.329, "Method for Improved Multiple Species Blood Analysis"
- 5.316.725, "Reagent System for the Improved Determination of White Blood Cell Subpopulations"
- 5.316.951, "Method for the Improved Determination of White Blood Cell Subpopulations"
- 5.349,538, "Method for Determining the Distribution of Constituent Subpopulations Within a Population of Particles Having Overlapping Subpopulations", which is a continuation of patent number 5,187,673 referenced above.
- 5.380.491, "Apparatus for Pumping and Directing Fluids for Hematology Testing"
- 5.486.477, "Reagent System for Improved Multiple Species Blood Analysis"
- 5.542.452, "Valve Assembly"

** TOTAL PAGE.03 **

PATENT REEL: 011137 FRAME: 0895